THE DATASHEET OF
CDEP134-8R0MC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
SUMIDA TYPE ＣＤＥＰ１３４ PART NO. REF. TO THE ATTACHED SHEET.
1.DIMENSION （mm）
2.CONNECTION (BOTTOM) 3. STAMP (Ex.)
4. NOTE

１３ｔｈ，Ｆｅｂ．，２０００
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ３/６
Ｓ－０７４－６０８７Ｓ－０７４－６０８７Ｓ－０７４－６０８７Ｓ－０７４－６０８７CHEN HE ZHONG
WEIMING GUOGAO ZIJIAN
F
ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＤＥＰ１３４ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS-1
THE SATURATION TEMPERATURE
NO. PART NO. STAMP INDUCTANCE D.C.R. CURRENT RISE SUMIDA
［WITHIN］ (mΩ) （Ａ）※3 （Ａ） CODE
※1 [MAX.]※2 ※4
(at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at 100℃) △T=40℃
01 CDEP134- R4NC 0R4N 0.4μH±30％ 1.9(1.6) 32.0 27.0 18.5�
02 CDEP134- R9MC 0R9M 0.9μH±20％ 2.5(2.1) 21.6 18.4 17.0 -0009�
03 CDEP134-1R6MC 1R6M 1.6μH±20％ 3.7(3.1) 16.0 13.8 15.0 -0010
04 CDEP134-2R5MC 2R5M 2.5μH±20％ 6.6(5.5) 12.8 11.0 10.5
05 CDEP134-3R6MC 3R6M 3.6μH±20％ 10.8(9.0) 10.9 9.1 8.0
06 CDEP134-4R8MC 4R8M 4.8μH±20％ 12.0(10.0) 9.3 8.0 7.5 -0013
07 CDEP134-6R4MC 6R4M 6.4μH±20％ 16.3(13.6) 8.0 6.8 7.0 -0014
08 CDEP134-8R MC 8R0M 8.0μH±20％ 18.4(15.3) 7.2 6.1 6.5 -0015�
※１ MEASURING CONDITION at 100kHz 1V
※２ D.C.R.( )TYPICAL VALUE.
※３ THE SATURATION CURRENT: THIS INDICATES THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS
75% (INDUCTANCE TO LERANCE IS 20% TIME)
OVER { }OF THE NOMINAL VALUE.
65% (INDUCTANCE TO LERANCE IS 30% TIME)
※４ THE TEMPERATURE RISE: THE VALUE OF D.C. CURRENT WHEN THE TEMPERATURE RISE IS △t＝40℃
(Ta＝20℃).
１３ｔｈ，Ｆｅｂ．，２０００ SUMIDA CODE ４７６９
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ４/６
Ｓ－０７４－６０８７Ｓ－０７４－６０８７Ｓ－０７４－６０８７Ｓ－０７４－６０８７CHEN HE ZHONG
WEIMING GUOGAO ZIJIAN
F
ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＤＥＰ１３４ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS-2
THE SATURATION TEMPERATURE
NO. PART NO. STAMP INDUCTANCE D.C.R. CURRENT RISE SUMIDA
［WITHIN］ (mΩ) （Ａ）※3 （Ａ） CODE
※1 [MAX.]※2 ※4
(at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at 100℃) △T=40℃
09 CDEP134- R3NC-H 0R3NH 0.3μH±30％ 1.9(1.6) 35.0 32.0 18.5�
10 CDEP134- R6NC-H 0R6NH 0.66μH±30％ 2.5(2.1) 29.0 24.0 17.0 -0017�
11 CDEP134-1R2MC-H 1R2MH 1.2μH±20％ 3.7(3.1) 21.0 17.6 15.0 -0008
12 CDEP134-1R8MC-H 1R8MH 1.8μH±20％ 6.6(5.5) 17.6 14.4 10.5
13 CDEP134-2R7MC-H 2R7MH 2.7μH±20％ 10.8(9.0) 14.7 12.0 8.0 -0020
14 CDEP134-3R6MC-H 3R6MH 3.6μH±20％ 12.0(10.0) 12.5 10.2 7.5
15 CDEP134-4R8MC-H 4R8MH 4.8μH±20％ 16.3(13.6) 11.0 9.0 7.0 -0022
16 CDEP134-6R MC-H 6R0MH 6.0μH±20％ 18.4(15.3) 9.6 8.0 6.5 -0023�
※１ MEASURING CONDITION at 100kHz 1V
※２ D.C.R.( )TYPICAL VALUE.
※３ THE SATURATION CURRENT: THIS INDICATES THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS